QF-PTO-29-EC-US-MRA 1 / 8 2021-08
 HRVATSKI REGISTAR BRODOVA Croatian Register of Shipping
EC TYPE EXAMINATION (MODULE B) CERTIFICATE
(EC-US MRA)
 No. 03-001851/031551
THIS IS TO CERTIFY:
That Croatian Register of Shipping did undertake the relevant type approval procedures for the equipment identified below which
was found to be in compliance with requirements of Marine Equipment Directive (MED) 2014/90/EU, subject to any conditions in

No.: 03-001851/031551
ARGUS RADAR SYSTEM COMPONENTS
No Designation Type Designation Notes
1.1 X-Band Scanner
(for SRT/TMTR transceiver)
a) 6 ft Array, unit type ANT6X-001
b) 9 ft Array, unit type ANT9X-001
c) 12 ft Array, unit type ANT12X-001 1
1 only in combination with 2.1 or 3.1
2.1 X-Band Transceiver (up mast,
SRT)
a) 12 kW, unit type SRT/12-002
b) 25 kW, unit type SRT/25-002
2.2 X-Band Transceiver (up mast,
SRT) HSC
a) 12 kW, unit type SRT/12-003
b) 25 kW, unit type SRT/25-003
2.3a X-Band Transceiver (down mast,
TMTR)
25 kW, unit type TMTR/X-001 2 3  2 Not to be mounted on the bridge
3 Power supply 220 VAC / 50 Hz
2.3b X-Band Transceiver (down mast,
TMTR)
25 kW, unit type TMTR/X-002 2 3 4  2 Not to be mounted on the bridge
3 Power supply 220 VAC / 50 Hz
4 Can be powered by 380 V / 50 Hz 3-phase
alternatively
3.1 X-Band Turning Unit, SRT Pedestal, unit type SRT/PED-001
3.2 X-Band Turning Unit, SRT, HSC Pedestal, unit type SRT/PED-002
4.1 S-Band Scanner (for SRT
transceiver)
12 ft Array, unit type ANT12LP/S-001
5.1 S-Band Transceiver (up mast,
SRT)
30 kW, unit type UPMAST/S-001
5.2 S-Band Transceiver (up mast,
SRT)HSC
30 kW, unit type UPMAST/S-002
5.3a S-Band Transceiver (down mast,
TMTR)
30 kW, unit type TMTR/S-001 2 3 4  2 Not to be mounted on the bridge
3 Power supply 220 VAC / 50 Hz
4 Can be powered by 380 V / 50 Hz 3-phase
alternatively
5.3b S-Band Transceiver (down mast,
TMTR)
30 kW, unit type TMTR/S-002 2 3  2 Not to be mounted on the bridge
3 Power supply 220 VAC / 50 Hz
6.1 S-Band Turning Unit, SRT Pedestal, unit type PED/S-001
6.2 S-Band Turning Unit, SRT, HSC Pedestal, unit type PED/S-002
7a Display Unit 180 mm PPI a) M5016 monitor 000-12209-0018 (Simrad)
b) M5019 monitor 000-12210-0018 (Simrad)
For AC applications with M50XX Monitor
Power Supply
TR100M240-12E13
TR100M240-1520E13
8 Display installed  and operated flush  and
bracket mounted
7b Display Unit 250 mm PPI (19“
unit type)
JH 19T14 COD-AA1-AABA 6 (Hatteland) 6  Display only installed and operated flush
mounted
7c Display Unit 250 mm PPI (24“
unit type)
a) M5024 monitor 000-11781-0018 (Simrad)
For AC applications with M50XX Monitor
Power Supply
TR100M240-12E13
TR100M240-1520E13
b) HD 24T21 COD-MA1-FAGA6 (Hatteland)
c) HD 24T21 NVC-MA4- FAGA6 (Hatteland)
8 Display installed  and operated flush  and
bracket mounted